60 meter
Reeks 1

Versie 2

o~NOOTh WN -

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Ben Heren

862
2578
1751
828
957
873
1228
2543

Maes Stijn

Van Hoorenbeeck Alec

De Blende Wolf
Peeters Dries
Orlans Quinten
Goyvaerts Stef
Mortelmans Kasper

Van Coppenalle Stijn

Ben Heren

1093
961
808
1427
1028
974
2087
2610

Branders Koen
Vermeulen Jochem
Suykens Brent
Dierckx Yannick
Raaffels Corned
Van Loo Maarten
Schellemans Siebe
Van Wauwe Arne

Ben Heren

1905
1235
2427
1368
2440
928

2539
1238

Verherdragten Simon

Suyts Maarten
Utens Nils
Mehuys Ignace

Van Genechten Axd

Kempenaers Timo
Foets Jorn
Anthonis Kevin

Ben Heren

971

1230
1322
1749
1256
1455
874

884
860
1427
865
1441

Gabrids Alexander
Dirickx Nids
Vanagtmad Jdle
Boschmans Jari
Pringuet Raf
Corndlis Ben
Heylen Robbert

Ben Heren

Lafere Moon
Heylen Maarten
Dierckx Yannick
Hooyberghs Mats
Feys Govanni

30 juni 2007

LIER
ABES
AVKA
ACBR
KAPE
LIER
LYRA
SWIN

BRAB
KAPE
SPBO
AVKA
KAPE
OLSE
RAM
SWIN

LYRA

LYRA

AVKA
LYRA

BONH
AVZK
VMOL
AT84

OLSE
LYRA
ACBR
BRAB
LYRA
AT84

LIER

RAM
LIER
AVKA
ARAC
WIBO

9.47

9.63

10.21
10.39
10.66
10.83
11.40
11.43

9.75

9.90

10.20
10.57
10.91
12.10
12.47
12.63

9.47

9.94

10.36
10.41
10.93
11.00
11.36
11.43

9.70

9.93

10.15
10.70
11.06
11.06
12.08

3'38.67
3'45.20
347.61
354.57
3'56.74

98
00
99
99
98
99
99
00

98
98
99
99
98
98
99
00

99
98
98
98
99
99
00
99

98
98
98
98
98
99
00

99
98
99
98
98

lvanl



Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

808  SuykensBrent
2576 Van Herck Brent
821 VandeVddeTim
1100 Tempeaere Karel
1115 Verscheeve Viktor
820 Truyerslan
1014 TuylsKeanu
2309 Bd Jaan
2610 Van Wauwe Arne
2217 Vecammen Robbe
Ben Heren

959 DeRyckeVince
829  Goetschackx Rigo
961 Vemeulen Jochem
913 Velinden Horis
2578 Van Hoorenbeeck Alec
778 Roeffaers Gilles
792  Deckx Dries
2012 Schilders Jonas*
828 PeatersDries
1233 Cavents Dries
1019 Bosguet Nige
2299 Wouters Sieberen
1225 Verstrepen Nids
2492  Van Wijk Vincent
753  Bedert Oscar

Ben Dames
588  Goudket Anndien
608  Michiels Becky
815 De Decker Hannelore
882  Duthoo Elise
793 GeudensLize
683 SevensUti
1496 Jennen Jana

Ben Dames
684 VanlLaer Emma
1842 Willemsens Mesrak
509 Leemansine
581 Wouters Sara
1839 Smets Bente
567 Steemans Cato
769  Wouters Fien

30 juni 2007

SPBO
ARAC
DUFF
RAM
SWIN
VMOL
SWIN
ACBR
SWIN
SWIN

KAPE
ACHL
KAPE
AVZK
ABES
ACBR
VMOL
ARAC
ACBR
LYRA
SWIN
VMOL
LYRA
KAPE
ABES

AT84

ACHL
BRAB
DUFF
ACHL
KAPE
LYRA

KAPE
SWIN
DUFF
ACHL
AVZK
DUFF
KAPE

358.75
3'59.88
402.31
4'04.60
4'06.17
4'10.47
4'10.98
4'11.70
4'41.76
4'41.87

3'28.48
331.90
3'34.76
3'36.62
3'40.46
341.10
344.74
345.04
3'48.04
349.21
350.01
3'52.63
354.94
3'58.45
4'02.93

9.63

10.18
10.56
10.56
10.73
11.17
11.75

9.72

9.94

10.17
10.70
10.87
11.27
11.70

99
00
00
98
98
98
99
00
00
99

98
98
98
98
00
98
98
98
99
98
98
98
99
98
98

98
98
98
98
98
98
98

98
98
98
98
99
00
98

2van?2

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



1000 meter

Resks 1

Versie 2

©CooO~NOUITA, WN -

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

30 juni 2007

Ben Dames
764  MaisJolien AVZK
705  Pears Stien OLSE
698  Blockx Dante OLSE
611 Vecaderen Frauke ARAC
1643 De Schrijver Emma LYRA
2049 Van Thillo Kathleen KAPE
2201 Wouters Leen KAPE

Ben Dames
1762 Madou Katrijn AT84
616 VandeMieroop Charlotte  LIER
2191 Foets Jolien VMOL
883  Neyrinck Amdie DUFF
915 Badtens Rani SGOL
1744 LemmensFen AVKA

Ben Dames
550 DeRycke Amber SPBO
505 Meulemans Marthe ARAC
1297 De Meyer Elvira LYRA
584 MessEmma ACHL
622 AeatsKdly ARAC
621 ThysCao LIER

Ben Dames
1071 Basdeer Katinka AVZK
737  Clippeeyr Elise SWIN
1965 Beniegt Aline ACBR
1091 Lybeer Andrea KAPE
611 Vecaderen Frauke ARAC
547  Gequiere Maxine VMOL
768 DeHondt Nde KAPE
660 GysLeen ACBR
1267 DeRoaij Chiara TUAC
1918 Samoy Amdine ACBR
769  Wouters Fien KAPE
2201 Wouters Leen KAPE
Ben Dames

508 VandeVdde Sofie DUFF
579 CoolsLise ACHL
714  DeRooy Eva ACBR
882  Duthoo Elise DUFF
1387 Van De Vreken Joke AVKA

10.11
10.12
10.48
10.88
11.08
11.47
12.60

9.67

10.11
10.21
11.47
11.78
11.91

9.98
10.10
10.54
11.01
12.02
NG

4'00.91
4'01.47
403.17
4'08.91
4'13.50
4'17.52
4'23.24
4'24.65
4'27.95
4'53.17
5'06.26
5'08.80

3'43.90
3'45.05
345.24
3'47.00
3'50.27

98
98
98
98
98
00
00

98
98
00
99
99
99

98
98
98
99
99
99

99
98
98
98
98
99
98
98
99
00
98
00

98
98
98
98
98

3van3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



60 meter
Resks 1

Versie 2

O~NO O WN -

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

1762 Madou Katrijn

577 Bd Loran

504 VanDeRejd Mieke
541  Michidsen Jente
701  Bruyndoncx Celine
526 Meylagrs Antse

608 Michiels Becky

Pup Heren

3660 Wouters Bert

3505 Godden Tom

4918 DeBacker Manud*
3965 Goossens Jtse
4282 Lefeber Nathan
3967 DeVoegt Dries
3816 Kennis Steven
5154 Van Herck Brent

Pup Heren

3623 Mees Jef

4206 Vanagtmad Sam
4510 Op de Beeck Thomas
4002 Van Reeth Vincent
3580 DeleetJo

5165 SuytsTom

3569 Cipers Natan

3594 Blommaerts Seppe

Pup Heren

4046 Moorees Anton
4548 SegersJan

4848 Decat Jeroen
3825 Van Hoecke Pieter
3576 RutsToon

3519 Basdeer Joren
3630 Lefevere David

Pup Heren

3504 Boonen Jannes

4106 Goetschalckx Vincent
3619 Van Reusd Jens
4488 Goyvaerts Michad
3866 PectersWilliam

3958 LauwersDieter

4956 Bes Seppe

30 juni 2007

AT84
ACBR
VMOL
BONH
OLSE
VMOL
ACHL

LIER
ABES
ESAK
RAM
KAPE
RAM
BONH
ARAC

ACHL
ACBR
ACHL
ABES
RAM

LYRA
RAM

DUFF

BRAB
ARAC
AVKA
OLSE

ARAC
AVZK
AT84

ABES
LYRA
ACHL
LIER

SWIN
ACHL
LYRA

351.15
357.38
3'58.32
3'59.60
3'59.69
403.74
4'20.96

8.58
9.34
9.58
9.64
9.77
9.83
10.74
10.89

8.83
9.20
9.44
9.52
9.87
10.00
10.12
11.47

8.92
9.27
9.64
9.84
9.94
9.97
10.63

8.99
941
9.88
9.90
9.93
10.01
10.44

98
98
98
98
98
99
98

96
96
96
97
97
96
96
00

96
96
96
96
97
00
96
97

96
96
96
96
97
97
97

96
97
97
97
96
97
97

4van4



1000 meter

Reeks 1

Versie 2

©oo~NOoOOTh~,WNE

O©oO~NO O WNE

4173
4291
4919
4293
3868
4584
4102

3981
3952
3618
5152
4294
4110
5068

4510
4118
4432
5026
5152
3615
3547
3662
4291
4294
3630
4373
3618
3965
4924
3866

3504
4918
3621
3590
3545
3616
4140
3909
4173

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Pup Heren

Peeters Lennert
Corremans Jordy
Bardyn Sebagtian
De Launoit Yannick
Verhaeghe Thijs
Baetens Joren
Neegers Wout

Pup Heren

De Decker Alfdan
Nuyens Laurenz
Goetschackx Sverre
Verschaeve Antoon
Moons Bjorn
Mortelmans Jonas

Boeckxstaens Y annick

Pup Heren

Op de Beeck Thomas

Cavents Ruben
Ziarczyk Nathan
Beckers Sebastian
Verschaeve Antoon
Bienens Michid
Michidsen Joran
Fieuws Xander
Corremans Jordy
Moons Bjorn
Lefevere David
Van BosH Lucas
Goetschdckx Sverre
Goossens Jitse
Anthierens Raf
Pegters William

Pup Heren

Boonen Jannes

De Backer Manug*
Willems Pigter
Agten Jarrit
Muyldermans Jens
Torfs Michid
Vlaminckx Sander
Van Gool Peter
Pecters Lennert

30 juni 2007

RAM
WIBO
KAPE
WIBO
SWIN
KAPE
AVKA

BRAB
ACHL
ACHL
SWIN
WIBO
LYRA
LYRA

ACHL
LYRA
RAM
BRAB
SWIN
ACHL
BONH
LIER
WIBO
WIBO
AT84
AT84
ACHL
RAM
SWIN
SWIN

ABES
ESAK
ACHL
VMOL
BONH
ACHL
LYRA
VMOL
RAM

9.12
9.55
9.81
9.82
10.59
10.72
10.75

9.26
9.53
9.83
9.86
9.86
10.05
10.27

328.15
331.70
3'33.18
333.71
3'35.02
337.34
3'39.88
3'40.31
341.42
342.67
342.78
3'43.69
3'45.68
34591
3'46.17
352.23

3'10.42
312.37
3'17.76
323.14
325.58
3'26.57
327.14
327.94
328.31

96
97
97
96
96
96
97

96
97
96
00
97
97
97

96
96
97
97
00
96
96
97
97
97
97
96
96
97
97
96

96
96
96
97
97
96
97
96
96

5van5

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



10
11
12
13
14
15
16

3690
3588
4135
3981
4106
3520
4134

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Garroy Tibo

Truyers Yano
Weemaes Arne

De Decker Alfdan
Goetschdckx Vincent
Janssen Robbe

Hide Wannes

60m horden 0,762m/6H Pup Heren

Resks 1

g wWNBE

3660
3621
3544
4206
3617

Wouters Bert
Willems Pieter
Verbaarschot Nick*
Vanagtmael Sam
Vanheuckdom Rik

60m horden 0,762m/6H Pup Heren

Recks2

abrhwNE

coO~NO O WN -

Versie 2

3698
3583
3633
4111
3825
4311

Engdlen J&f

V aes Jasper
Horindo Robin
Francken Thibault
Van Hoecke Pieter
Devrieze David

Pup Dames

3058
3400
2812
3815
2803
2912
4074
3965

Van Speybroeck Kato
Van Den Broeck Lore
Van Reeth Viktorien
Baekdmans Gaiana
Storms Katrien
Steemans Nele

Dom Hanna

Van den Brande Eline

Pup Dames

3560
3115
3267
2866
4003
3324
3349
3702

De Launoit Laura
Waterschoot Dorien
Van Uffden Sharon
Peeters Hanneleen
Devrieze Femke
Neyrinck Gaetane
Bagtens Donja

De Pagp Ellen

30 juni 2007

BRAB
VMOL
AVKA
BRAB
LYRA
ARAC
AVKA

LIER

ACHL
AVOS
ACBR
ACHL

AVZK
ARAC
AT84
LYRA
OLSE
AVKA

VMOL
LYRA
DUFF
OLSE
AVZK
DUFF
ARAC
RAM

WIBO
OLSE
OLSE
BONH
AVKA
DUFF
SGOL
AVKA

328.37
328.84
329.01
330.03
334.73
3'40.76
3'41.62

10.45
11.32
11.49
11.61
12.35

12.04
13.35
13.44
13.59
13.80

NG

8.97
9.13
9.85
9.87
10.07
10.21
10.37
10.57

8.88
9.30
9.63
9.73
10.04
10.21
10.25
10.30

97
96
96
96
97
97
97

96
96
96
96
96

96
96
96
97
96
96

96
96
96
96
96
97
96
97

96
96
96
97
96
96
96
96

6van6



60 meter
Recks3

o~NOOTh WN -

Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Pup Dames

3456 Woestenborghs Marthe
3105 Bemnaat Eline

2816 VanDessH Lies

3402 Stevens Sofie

4223 Konings Jolien

4048 Coenen Lene

2867 Dockx Lieze

2865 Lambrechts Chrigtd

Pup Dames

3723 VanHoeck Ine
4121 De Schutter Nathdie
2911 De Dobbdeer Anouk
3894 Bakeroot Sarah
2829 Prenen Fran

3563 Brants Mandy

4325 ClassAnndies

4235 Redger Caro

Pup Dames

2830 Vereydt Elise
2976 Heynderickx Lotte
4258 Indigne Marie
3807 Doossche Jody
2966 Van Dijck Lauke
2909 Blommeaerts Nee
4136 Meukens Jolien

Pup Dames

3221 Vandenhove Lore
2963 Van De Mieroop Marie
3321 Smetslbich

3110 LosseManon

3113 Van Uffden Nouska
2823 Verhoeven Suzanne
4135 Van Bauwd Femke

Pup Dames

3580 Couckuyt Paulien
2964 GorrisVderie
2930 Horemans Anndies
3788 Lemmens Dorien
4184 Van Ermengem Nd
3398 Huysmans Steffi

30 juni 2007

RAM
OLSE
DUFF
LYRA
LYRA
AVKA
BONH
BONH

ACHL
ACBR
DUFF
ACHL
VMOL
WIBO
KAPE
SWIN

VMOL
LIER
AVKA
DUFF
LIER
DUFF
BRAB

ACHL
LIER
AVZK
OLSE
OLSE
ARAC
BRAB

AVKA
LIER
ACBR
AVKA
KAPE
LYRA

9.01
9.32
9.59
9.60
9.71
9.72
9.93
10.41

9.00
9.54
9.62
9.63
9.82
10.00
10.71
10.91

9.23
9.26
9.62
9.86
9.97
10.47
10.81

9.27
9.61
9.83
9.85
9.89
10.05
10.41

9.24
9.55
9.68
9.81
9.98
10.49

96
96
96
96
96
96
97
97

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96

96
97
96
97
97
97
96

97
96
97
97
96
96
97

97
96
97
97
96
97

7van’



7 3692

1000 meter
Reesks 1
2904
3965
3561
3807
2831
3267
2993
2868
3111
10 3189
11 3157
12 2905
13 2806
3935

OCoO~NOOTA,WNBE

1000 meter

Reeks.2

3341
3058
2816
3408
2821
4007
2997
3221
2867
10 3107
11 3813
12 3339
13 2815
14 3072

O©oO~NO O WNE

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Schdlemansina
Pup Dames

TruyersYinta

Van den Brande Eline
De Launoit Sarah
Doossche Jody
Verreydt Cdine

Van Uffden Sharon
Van Den Schoor Sara
Dockx Helen

Meeus Eline
Kdchtermans Diete
Vercammen Luna
Truyers Ydina

Van De Reijd Sarah
Van Dijck Hoor

Pup Dames

Eykens Renee
Van Speybroeck Kato
Van Des= Lies
Michielsen Floor
Godden Elke
Laurent Daphne
Corgjens Maya
Vandenhove Lore
Dockx Lieze
Dekkers Sofie
ZegersKato
Denis Jolien
Windelinckx Anke
De Rycke Karo

60m horden 0,762m/6H  Pup Dames

Reeks 1

4121
3072
4074
2965

A OWN PR

De Schutter Nathdie
De Rycke Karo
Dom Hanna
Verheyden Sara

60m horden 0,762m/6H  Pup Dames

Reeks.2

3579
4381
3121
2829
3781

abrh wnN k-

Versie 2

Van Hoofga Anndies
Van Bragt Sofie
BoeykensLien

Prenen Fran
VandeWeerd Lisa

30 juni 2007
RAM

VMOL
RAM
WIBO
DUFF
VMOL
OLSE
AVZK
BONH
OLSE
VMOL
SWIN
VMOL
VMOL
LYRA

KAPE
VMOL
DUFF
ESAK
ABES
AVKA
VMOL
ACHL
BONH
OLSE
AVOS
KAPE
DUFF
KAPE

ACBR
KAPE
ARAC
LIER

AVKA
SGOL
ACBR
VMOL
LIER

10.90

3'39.26
3'40.78
3'43.07
351.03
352.00
352.41
35251
354.00
3'55.13
357.99
4'07.36
407.94
4'26.50
NG

31341
3'16.69
317.00
322.94
33331
3'33.77
337.52
3'39.90
3'40.48
342.34
3'44.58
3'45.85
347.01
4'00.95

13.26
14.27
14.40
14.46

11.59
11.97
12.20
12.44
13.22

97

97
97
96
97
96
96
97
97
96
97
96
97
97
96

96
96
96
97
96
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
96

96
96
96
97

96
96
96
96
96

8van8

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



80 meter
Reeks 1

Versie 2

oO~NO O WNE

30 juni 2007
Min Heren
7122 Broothagrts Mathias AVKA
6395 Veweyen Jago KAPE
6159 Bogaerts Seppe ACBR
7135 Grandry Anthony BRAB
7124  Segers Tuur ARAC
6420 LosseMaxim OLSE
7442 Merte Jeroen WIBO
6187 Billen Ame BONH
Min Heren
7181 Keremans Timo ACBR
7167 ArtoisWilliam ACHL
6170 Storms Jeroen AVZK
7146 Van Boven Jordy KAPE
6255 TorfsLucas ACHL
7214 Van De Gracht Thomas LYRA
7088 Martin Yannick LYRA
6465 Pedters Gunther SWIN
Min Heren
7134 Boschmans Jurian BRAB
6709 Mehuys Maithias LYRA
7599 Pdardinck William KAPE
6322 Horemans Rikkert ACBR
6249 Peeters Stijn ACBR
6556 Goossens Seppe RAM
7084 Bridts Jonathan WIBO
Min Heren R.Finde
7645 Braeckmans Victor ABES
7135 Grandry Anthony BRAB
6723 Van Oevden Nick ESAK
6494 Vanuytven Robin VMOL
6420 LosseMaxim OLSE
6703 Dirickx Arno LYRA
Min Heren R.Finde
6289 Verheyden Robin LIER
6170 StormsJeroen AVZK
6588 Van Olmen Kristof ABES
7146 Van Boven Jordy KAPE
6160 Cdluy Dylan ACBR
7290 Van Assthe Christophe ABES

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

10.16
10.92
11.24
11.79
11.85
12.28
13.18
13.78

10.14
10.98
11.68
12.24
12.33
12.58
14.01
16.46

10.88
11.76
11.94
12.16
12.43
12.82
14.50

21.50
21.83
22.28
22.44
22.76
23.56

21.16
22.00
22.36
22.52
22.53
22.65

94
94
94
94
95
95
95
95

94
94
94
95
95
94
95
95

94
94
95
94
94
94
95

00
94
94
94
95
95

94
94
94
95
94
94

9van9



150 meter

Reeks.3

7122
7181
7655
6571
7044
7246

OO WNE

300 meter

Reeks1

7134
6719
6764
7043
6253
6704

OO WN -

80m horden 0,84m
Reeks 1

6729
6582
6723
6393
7290
7257
7486

~NOo Ok WNE

80m horden 0,84m
Reeks.2

7655
6706
6633
7096
7645
6721

O WNPE

1000 meter

Reeks1
6643
6421
6291
6423
7045
6467
6586
6162
6250

0 6629

POoO~NOOUIA WN B

Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)
30 juni 2007

Min Heren R.Finde

Broothaerts Mathias
Kerremans Timo

Koti Adroba Anthony
De Meester Laurens
Robben Laurent
Willem Ben

Min Heren R.Finde

Boschmans Jurian
Hide Robin
Verbruggen Horian
Robben Andries
Maes Willem

Van de Leur Stefan

Min Heren

Seutin Bernard
Geuskens Willem

Van Oevden Nick
Stevens Y annik

Van Asche Christophe
Raeman Ruben

Luyts Stijn
Min Heren

Koti Adroba Anthony
Segers Senne
DeCleyn Sem
Cosaert Sebastiaan
Braeckmans Victor
Vinck Sam

Min Heren

Denis Smon

Meeus Glenn

Aerts Mathias

Van Immersed Kobe
Maeyninckx Jonas
DeBruyn Sam

Masdis Jonas
Matthyssens Steve
Declerck Jm

Van Aatsdaar Yannick

AVKA
ACBR
RAM
BRAB
ACHL

LIER

BRAB
AVKA
RAM
ACHL
ACHL
LYRA

LYRA
LYRA
ESAK
KAPE
ABES
ACHL
AVKA

RAM
LYRA
AVZK
AVKA
ABES
ESAK

KAPE
OLSE
LIER

OLSE
ACHL
SWIN
ABES
DUFF
ACBR
DUFF

18.56
18.90
19.92
20.78
20.81
21.57

41.79
45.45
45.68
45.76
46.43
50.85

13.21
14.30
16.31
16.58
16.84
17.22
17.97

12.95
14.70
15.90
16.96
17.12
NG

3'00.03
302.71
3'03.96
306.89
308.31
309.45
310.33
310.52
3'11.00
3'11.05

94
94
00
94
94
94

94
95
94
94
95
95

95
95
94
94
94
94
95

00
95
94
94
00
95

95
94
94
94
94
94
95
94
94
94

10van 10

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

80 meter
Recks 1

~NOoO O WNBE

80 meter
Recks2

~NOoO o~ WNE

80 meter
Recks:3

~NOoO o~ WNE

80 meter
Recks 4

OO, WNBE

Versie 2

30 juni 2007
6234 Agten Arne VMOL
6168 Basdeer Berend AVZK
7261 Vanderborght Robin AVKA
6293 DeVos Stef LIER
6251 RendersYdte ACHL
6336 Servotte Bram AVOS
6622 Bierinckx Laurent ACHL
6255 TorfsLucas ACHL
6238 Blommaerts Toon DUFF
6495 Keéchtermans Brent VMOL
6254 Boonen Dries ACHL
Min Dames
5143 PegtersLinde BONH
5106 LeemansJolien DUFF
5870 Vangeneugden Jalijn VMOL
5375 EysackersElien OLSE
6118 Vetommen Stien ACHL
6186 Vangorp Jesse ACHL
5139 Hendrickx Nee BONH
Min Dames
6141 Jubitana Naomi AT84
6048 Broothaerts Elisabeth AVKA
6508 Vemeren Carolien ARAC
5370 VanDievd Emilie BONH
5230 Van Loock Rani LIER
5227 Van Herck Britt LIER
6349 Goossens Andrea ACHL
Min Dames
5487 Vanhoomissen Liesbet SPBO
6111 VanDeWsdleMaie ACHL
5411 Ghyssaert Leen AVOS
5643 MehuysElise LYRA
6548 Van Hoorenbeeck Sophie  ABES
5371 Kennis Stephanie BONH
5496 Michidsen Eva AT84
Min Dames
5795 SmoldersKarlien LYRA
5483 Tersago Leni SPBO
5201 PedersHlise ACHL
5652 Huysmans Jolien LYRA
5140 Billen Charlotte BONH
5117 Bedert Pauline ABES

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

312.22
3'13.40
3'13.42
314.15
314.72
3'15.63
3'15.93
331.89
3'35.46
3'36.37
NG

11.36
11.60
11.73
11.81
12.17
12.27
12.34

10.80
11.56
11.59
12.00
12.08
12.17
13.08

10.99
11.53
11.84
11.88
12.15
12.42
13.00

11.46
11.65
11.93
12.08
12.31
12.80

95
94
94
94
94
95
95
95
95
95
95

94
94
94
94
95
94
94

94
95
00
94
94
95
94

94
94
95
95
00
94
95

94
95
94
94
94
94

11vanll



80 meter
Recks5

OO WNBE

150 meter
Reeks 1

b wWNE

150 meter
Recks2

O WNPE

150 meter
Reeks:3

ab~rwWwNE

150 meter
Recks4

O rrWNBE

150 meter
Recks5

abrh wnN k-

Versie 2

5708

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Herbaut Emma

Min Dames

5836
5460
5372
5608
5418
5294

6508
5642
5343
5170
6502

5258
5417
5103
6349
5168

6310
5201
5643
5870
5994

5666
5411
5372
6186
5269

5487
5651
6417
5111
5165

Devrieze Ylonka

Van Herreweghen lulie
Boenders Anndlies
Pinxteren Kim
Verhaeghe Jana

Van Ammd Joyce

Min Dames R.Finde

Vermeren Carolien
TessensHdena
Tampere Lotte
Van Dyck Gitte
Van herck Yinthe

Min Dames R.Finde

Van Hoogten Hanne
Marchand Dinah
Pauwels Sarah
Goossens Andrea
Ruts Hanne

Min Dames R.Finde

Zweaenepod Annemie
Pecters Elise

Mehuys Elise
Vangeneugden Jolijn
Raeymaekers Ulrike

Min Dames R.Finde

Van Schil Henrike
Ghyssaert Leen
Boenders Anndlies
Vangorp Jesse
Acke Britt

Min Dames R.Finde

Vanhoomissen Liesoet
Goossens Laura

Van Stappen Kiara
Hugaerts Ineke
Segers Floor

30 juni 2007
RAM

AVKA
VMOL
OLSE
SGOL
SWIN
AVOS

ARAC
LYRA
KAPE
ARAC
ARAC

AVZK
SWIN
DUFF
ACHL
ARAC

LIER
ACHL
LYRA
VMOL
LYRA

ESAK
AVOS
OLSE
ACHL
ACBR

SPBO
LYRA
BRAB
DUFF
ARAC

13.75

11.26
11.65
12.07
12.83
13.29
13.31

21.64
22.13
2281
24.43
26.06

23.11
23.37
23.68
24.59
25.32

21.79
21.89
22.00
22.02
24.21

21.65
21.93
21.97
22.57
22.83

20.17
20.70
21.03
21.15
21.97

95

94
94
94
95
94
95

00
95
94
95
95

95
94
95
94
94

94
94
95
94
95

94
95
94
94
95

94
94
94
95
95

12 van 12

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



300 meter
Recks 1

A OWN PR

300 meter
Recks2

A OWNPE

300 meter
Recks:3

abrhwNE

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

5375 EysackersElien
Min Dames

5416 Borghgraef Evedien
6189 BagtensEllen
5418 Verhaeghe Jana
5342 Tampere Hanne

Min Dames

5959 Van Het Hof Katrien
5837 Hermanslne

5602 Verstappen Silke
5601 Lybeer Sigrid

Min Dames

6141 Jubitana Naomi
5500 Boonen Katrijn
5106 LeemansJolien
6405 Van Ooteghem Els
5795 SmoldersKarlien

60m horden 0,762m/6H Min Dames

Reeks 1

OO WNE

5593 MooreesLaure

5269 Acke Britt

5205 VissarsEmma

5460 Van Herreweghen dulie
5602 Verstappen Silke
5224 Van Hd Shauni

60m horden 0,762m/6H Min Dames

Recks2

OO WN -

5836 Devrieze Ylonka
5641 Francken Margaux
6142 Vindk Billie

5379 Van Hoecke Esther
5341 EmmerechtsLaura
5342 Tampere Hanne

60m horden 0,762m/6H Min Dames

Recks:3

O rrWNPE

Versie 2

5815 Ceulemans Sofie
5994 Raeymaekers Ulrike
5666 Van Schil Henrike
6310 Zwaenepoe Annemie
5270 Samoy Alexine

30 juni 2007
OLSE

SWIN
WIBO
SWIN
KAPE

AVZK
AVKA
KAPE
KAPE

AT84

ACHL
DUFF
BRAB
LYRA

BRAB
ACBR
ACHL
VMOL
KAPE
ACHL

AVKA
LYRA
AT84
OLSE
KAPE
KAPE

WIBO
LYRA
ESAK
LIER

ACBR

22.09

51.07
51.24
52.38
58.03

46.71
47.19
54.46
56.07

42.50
44.58
45.19
46.27
46.95

10.49
11.64
11.86
11.94
12.59
15.10

10.78
11.69
12.40
12.52
12.97
14.55

10.93
11.24
11.35
11.90
13.42

94

94
94
94
95

94
95
95
95

94
94
94
94
94

95
95
94
94
95
95

94
95
94
94
94
95

94
95
94
94
95

13van 13

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



1000 meter

Reeks 1

Versie 2

©oo~NOoOOTh, WN R

5207
5200
5108
5691
5585
5154
5165
6184
5103
5170
5294
5229
5180

5110
5662
5401
5371
5265
6510
5107
5823
5668
5151
5485
5139
5653
5105

959
1159
960
1226
1221
858
958
778
2012
766
1225
2013
1113
2576
1229
821

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Min Dames

Vanheuckelom Lotte

De Winter Jolien
Coussens Anouk
Verheyen Naomi
Groffen Vicky

Van De Voorde Kirsten

Segers Floor

Van De Wadle Hanne

Pauwels Sarah
Van Dyck Gitte
Van Ammd Joyce
Gorris Inez
Janssen Steffi

Min Dames
Adriaens Jenthe
DeBieKim
De Decker Lien
Kennis Stephanie
Coninx Kaat
Billen Charlotte
LeemansLisse
Van DeVd Sara
Vercauteren Sigrid
Anthoni Laura
Sergooris Sara
Hendrickx Ndle
Panckaert Kely
Andries Sarah

Ben Heren

De Rycke Vince
Van Dyck Jorn
Van Thillo Glenn
Spiessens Y entl
Sootmans Jens
Vangorp Sam
Folens Joren
Roeffaers Gilles
Schilders Jonas*
Wilms Seppe
Vergrepen Nids
Dom Stijn

Van Der Weyen Brent

Van Herck Brent
Swinnen llias
VandeVddeTim

30 juni 2007

ACHL
ACBR
DUFF
AT84
AVKA
SPBO
ARAC
BRAB
DUFF
ARAC
AVOS
LIER
AVOS

DUFF
ESAK
DUFF
BONH
VMOL
BONH
DUFF
ABES
AVKA
BRAB
SPBO
BONH
LYRA
DUFF

KAPE
ACHL
KAPE
LYRA
LYRA
LIER

KAPE
ACBR
ARAC
DUFF
LYRA
ARAC
LYRA
ARAC
LYRA
DUFF

3'23.33
3'25.03
327.75
3'28.78
3'29.00
330.70
335.15
337.01
3'38.49
342.67
3'47.62
354.33
359.21

302.82
308.10
3'10.26
317.97
318.47
3'19.34
3'19.59
320.12
321.26
323.34
325.28
325.85
3'26.45
3'26.81

33.80m
29.92m
29.05m
27.69m
25.98m
25.25m
25.09m
23.73m
23.09m
23.00m
21.69m
20.39m
20.37m
19.88m
18.70m
17.64m

94
95
95
94
94
94
95
95
95
95
95
94
95

94
94
94
94
94
00
95
94
94
94
94
94
94
95

98
98
98
99
00
98
98
98
98
98
99
99
98
00
98
00

l4van 14

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

30 juni 2007
17 2309 Bad Jaan ACBR 14.60m 00
18 957  Orlans Quinten KAPE 11.96m 98
19 1238 AnthonisKevin AT84 10.28m 99
20 1211 De Peuter Kobe LIER 9.15m 99
21 814  Hulsmans Geoffrey ARAC 7.40m 98
hoogspringen Ben Heren
Reeks 1
1 2209 Janssens Benjamin AVKA 1.16m 98 Pr. Ant.1
2 1226 Spiessens Y entl LYRA 1.10m 99 Pr. Ant.2
3 1468 MeeusBrian ARAC 1.04m 98 Pr. Ant.3
4 887  EngdenJan AVZK 0.98m 98
kogelstoten 1,000kg ~ Ben Heren
Reeks 1
1 2209 Janssens Benjamin AVKA 8.97m 98 Pr. Ant.1
2 913 Velinden Horis AVZK 8.37m 98 Pr. Ant.2
3 1230 Dirickx Niels LYRA 8.32m 98 Pr. Ant.3
4 887  EngdenJan AVZK 8.12m 98
5 1322 Vanagtmad Jdle ACBR 7.97m 98
6 860 Heylen Maarten LIER 7.81m 98
7 2299 Wouters Sieberen VMOL 7.53m 98
8 2427 UtensNils AVKA 7.37Tm 98
9 960 VanThilloGlenn KAPE 7.21m 98
10 766  Wilms Seppe DUFF 7.10m 98
11 1500 VanHoyeArne LYRA 6.85m 98
12 1442 Ceulemans Jorne WIBO 6.42m 99
13 1221 Sootmans Jens LYRA 6.25m 00
14 1256 Pringuet Raf LYRA 6.10m 98
15 753  Bedert Oscar ABES 6.03m 98
16 1113 Van Der Weyen Brent LYRA 5.83m 98
17 1228 Mortdmans Kasper LYRA 5.24m 99
18 1616 Velinden Tuur AVZK 4.76m 00
19 974 Van Loo Maarten OLSE 4.14m 98
20 1211 De Peuter Kobe LIER 4.08m 99
verspringen Ben Heren
Reeks 1
1 862 MaesStjn LIER 3.90m 98 Pr. Ant.1
2 1093 Branders Koen BRAB 3.53m 98 Pr. Ant.2
3 1159 Van Dyck Jorn ACHL 3.51m 98 Pr. Ant.3
4 958 FolensJoren KAPE 3.48m 98
5 829  Goetschdckx Rigo ACHL 3.45m 98
6 1905 Verherdtragten Smon LYRA 3.44m 99
7 1235 Suyts Maarten LYRA 3.39m 98
8 858 Vangorp Sam LIER 3.34m 98
9 2492 Van Wijk Vincent KAPE 3.33m 98
10 971  Gabrids Alexander OLSE 3.31m 98
11 1441 FeysGovanni WIBO 3.21m 98
12 1368 Mehuys Ignace LYRA 3.21m 98

Versie 2 15van 15



13 2440
14 1500
15 2013
16 1751
17 1233
18 1028
19 1014
20 1229
21 1019
22 865
23 928
24 1749
25 1100
26 1455
27 1468
28 1115
29 873
30 1616
31 2539
32 2543
33 874
34 2217
35 814
hockeywerpen
Reeks1
1 638
2 946
3 550
4 2046
5 637
6 737
7 504
8 683
9 1686
10 6711
11 835
12 1880
hoogspringen
Reeks 1
1 508
2 764
3 701
4 577
4 776
6 705
7 637
8 1100
9 1091

Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Van Genechten Axd
Van Hoye Arne
Dom Stijn

De Blende Wolf
Cavents Dries
Raaffels Corned
TuylsKeanu
Swinnen llias
Bosguet Nige
Hooyberghs Mats
Kempenaers Timo
Boschmans Jari
Tempelaere Kardl
Corndlis Ben
Meeus Brian
Verschaeve Viktor
Goyvaerts Stef
Velinden Tuur
Foets Jorn

Van Coppenalle Stijn
Heylen Robbert
Vercammen Robbe
Hulsmans Geoffrey

Ben Dames

Van Hoogten Marie
Verdd Lotte

De Rycke Amber
Utens Nina

De Brandt Naomi
Clippdeyr Elise
Van De Reijd Mieke
Stevens Ut

Van de Vijver Caro
Heynderickx Marie
Masdlis Amber
Raas Giverny

Ben Dames

Van de Vede Sofie
Maris Jolien
Bruyndoncx Celine
Bd Loran

Kerkaert Trui

Peers Stien

De Brandt Naomi
MortiersLio
Lybeer Andrea

30 juni 2007

BONH
LYRA
ARAC
AVKA
LYRA
KAPE
SWIN
LYRA
SWIN
ARAC
AVZK
BRAB
RAM
AT84
ARAC
SWIN
LIER
AVZK
VMOL
SWIN
LIER
SWIN
ARAC

AVZK
LYRA
SPBO
AVKA
AVZK
SWIN
VMOL
KAPE
ACBR
LIER
ABES
OLSE

DUFF
AVZK
OLSE
ACBR
BONH
OLSE
AVZK
AVKA
KAPE

3.20m
3.20m
3.18m
3.16m
3.13m
3.09m
3.02m
3.01m
3.01m
3.00m
2.98m
2.96m
2.85m
2.83m
2.76m
2.73m
2.69m
2.61m
2.61m
2.58m
2.30m
2.22m
1.49m

21.54m
21.41m
18.12m
17.75m
16.19m
15.50m
15.42m
14.30m
13.46m
13.18m
12.45m
12.41m

1.16m
1.10m
1.04m
0.98m
0.98m
0.98m
0.98m
0.95m
0.95m

99
98
99
99
98
98
99
98
98
98
99
98
98
99
98
98
99
00
00
00
00
99
98

98
98
98
98
99
98
98
98
99
00
99
00

98
98
98
98
98
98
99
98
98

16 van 16

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

30 juni 2007
9 1387 Van De Vreken Joke AVKA 0.95m 98
11 584 MessEmma ACHL 0.90m 99
12 1251 Nobes Jasmine LIER 0.85m 98
kogelstoten 1,000kg ~ Ben Dames
Reeks 1
1 1686 Vande Vijver Caro ACBR 6.49m 99 Pr. Ant.1
2 2078 Carpentier Steffi ACBR 5.88m 98 Pr. Ant.2
3 1251 Nobes Jasmine LIER 5.21m 98 Pr. Ant.3
4 946 Verdd Lotte LYRA 4.50m 98
5 1744 LemmensFen AVKA 3.54m 99
verspringen Ben Dames
Reeks 1
1 684 VanlLaer Emma KAPE 3.82m 98 Pr. Ant.1
2 588  Goudket Annelien AT84 3.71m 98 Pr. Ant.2
3 509 Leemansine DUFF 3.64m 98 Pr. Ant.3
4 1842 Willemsens Mesrak SWIN 3.52m 98
5 1297 DeMeyer Elvira LYRA 3.44m 98
6 1100 MortiersLio AVKA 3.41m 98
7 714  DeRooy Eva ACBR 3.30m 98
8 505 Meulemans Marthe ARAC 3.28m 98
9 541  Michidsen Jente BONH 3.25m 98
10 776  Kerkaert Trui BONH 3.24m 98
11 638 Van Hoogten Marie AVZK 3.21m 98
12 768 DeHondt Nele KAPE 3.18m 98
13 581 Wouters Sara ACHL 3.13m 98
14 698  Blockx Dante OLSE 3.13m 98
15 1839 SmetsBente AVZK 3.07m 99
16 907  Vaerydt Anndise ACHL 3.05m 99
17 1643 De Schrijver Emma LYRA 3.05m 98
18 815 DeDecker Hannelore BRAB 3.02m 98
19 6711 Heynderickx Marie LIER 3.01m 00
20 793  GeudenslLize ACHL 2.87Tm 98
21 660 GysLeen ACBR 2.76m 98
22 616 VandeMieroop Charlotte  LIER 2.72m 98
23 2046 UtensNina AVKA 2.68m 98
24 835 MasdisAmber ABES 2.68m 99
25 2078 Carpentier Steffi ACBR 2.67m 98
26 622 AeatsKdly ARAC 2.65m 99
27 1496 Jennen Jana LYRA 2.65m 98
28 2049 Van Thillo Kathleen KAPE 2.56m 00
29 1918 Samoy Amdine ACBR 2.51m 00
30 1071 Basdeer Katinka AVZK 2.51m 99
31 2191 Foets Jolien VMOL 2.51m 00
32 915 BagensRani SGOL 2.48m 99
33 567  Steemans Cato DUFF 2.45m 00
34 1880 RaasGiverny OLSE 2.27m 00

Versie 2 17 van 17



discuswerpen 0,600kg
Reeks1
1 4367
2 3622
3 3518
4 3810
5 3505
6 3616
7 4051
8 3792
9 3511
10 4700
11 3615
12 4315
hockeywerpen
Reeks 1
1 3583
2 3518
3 3867
4 4367
5 4548
6 4105
7 3634
8 4103
9 3662
10 4481
11 4846
12 4140
13 3511
14 4287
15 3910
16 4051
17 3576
18 4290
19 4848
20 3870
21 3997
22 4919
23 4577
24 3967
25 3996
26 4315
27 4560
hoogspringen
Reeks 1
1 3617
2 3634
3 3544

Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Pup Heren

Van Hoye Joris
Cool Siebe
Laporte Vincent
Hagen Michid
Godden Tom
TorfsMichid
Verhulst Christophe
Emmerechts Greg
Cdluy Dean
Vdle Kobe
BienensMichid
Verheyden Stef

Pup Heren

V aes Jasper

L gporte Vincent
Stoop Kwinten
Van Hoye Joris
Segers Jan
Sootmans Stijn
Tachdet Styn
Neegers Jonas
Feuws Xander
Dewit Sam
Cambier Maxim
Vlaminckx Sander
Cdluy Dean
Vercauteren Jari
De Roeck Thomas
Verhulgt Christophe
Ruts Toon
Delmouzée Nils
Decat Jeroen

De Bock Jonas
Vermeersch Anthony
Bardyn Sebastian
Ost Maarten

De Voegt Dries
Geuskens Karel
Verheyden Stef
Vloeberghs Bjorn

Pup Heren

V anheuckdom Rik
Tachdet Styn
Verbaarschot Nick*

30 juni 2007

LYRA
ACHL
AVZK
ARAC
ABES
ACHL
KAPE
KAPE
ACBR
LIER
ACHL
ESAK

ARAC
AVZK
SWIN
LYRA
ARAC
LYRA
AT84
AVKA
LIER
LYRA
LIER
LYRA
ACBR
AVKA
VMOL
KAPE
ARAC
WIBO
AVKA
SWIN
SWIN
KAPE
BRAB
RAM
LYRA
ESAK
SGOL

ACHL
AT84
AVOS

25.27m
22.41m
21.42m
21.33m
18.39m
18.13m
16.97m
16.68m
15.36m
15.10m
14.69m
13.80m

49.86m
48.89m
43.30m
40.74m
40.12m
39.85m
38.85m
37.30m
36.94m
36.11m
36.00m
35.65m
35.40m
35.19m
34.67m
30.59m
28.85m
27.71m
26.74m
23.90m
23.02m
22.87m
22.75m
21.89m
20.66m
16.76m
16.69m

1.36m
1.36m
1.33m

96
96
97
96
96
96
97
96
97
97
96
96

96
97
96
96
96
97
96
97
97
96
97
97
97
96
97
97
97
97
96
96
97
97
97
96
97
96
97

96
96
96

18 van 18

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



4 3520
5 4817
6 3792
7 4957
8 3580
9 4936
10 4102
kogel stoten 2,000kg
Reeks 1
1 3810
2 4105
3 3952
4 3910
5 4287
6 4111
7 4118
8 4481
9 4293
10 4700
11 4110
12 4002
13 3996
14 3633
15 4560
16 3631
17 3594
verspringen
Reeks1
1 4046
2 4135
3 3622
4 3909
5 3867
6 3698
7 4817
8 3547
9 3619
10 4957
11 4103
12 5026
13 3958
14 4290
15 3569
16 3868
17 4488
18 3631
19 3519
20 3870
Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Janssen Robbe

Van De Vijver Lorenzo

Emmerechts Greg
De VriesFinn
Delaet Jo

Negfs Michid
Neegers Wout

Pup Heren

Hagen Michid
Sootmans Stijn
Nuyens Laurenz

De Roeck Thomas
Vercauteren Jari
Francken Thibault
Cavents Ruben
Dewit Sam

De Launoit Yannick
VdleKobe
Mortelmans Jonas
Van Reeth Vincent
GeuskensKard
Horindo Robin
Vloeberghs Bjorn
Van Cleempod Tim
Blommeaerts Seppe

Pup Heren

Moorees Anton
Weemaes Arne
Cool Siebe
Van Gool Pieter
Stoop Kwinten
Engdlen J&f

Van De Vijver Lorenzo

Michidlsen Joran
Van Reusd Jens
De VriesFinn
Neegers Jonas
Beckers Sebastian
Lauwers Dieter
Ddmouzée Nils
Cipers Natan
Verhaeghe Thijs
Goyvaerts Michadl
Van Cleempod Tim
Basdeer Joren

De Bock Jonas

30 juni 2007

ARAC
ACBR
KAPE
LYRA
RAM

LIER

AVKA

ARAC
LYRA
ACHL
VMOL
AVKA
LYRA
LYRA
LYRA
WIBO
LIER
LYRA
ABES
LYRA
AT84
SGOL
AT84
DUFF

BRAB
AVKA
ACHL
VMOL
SWIN
AVZK
ACBR
BONH
ACHL
LYRA
AVKA
BRAB
ACHL
WIBO
RAM
SWIN
LIER
AT84
AVZK
SWIN

1.33m
1.30m
1.21m
1.18m
1.15m
1.10m
1.00m

8.51m
8.05m
7.79m
7.67m
6.92m
6.83m
6.56m
6.55m
6.47m
6.31m
6.07m
591m
5.72m
570m
4.79m
4.63m
4.28m

4.31m
4.18m
3.86m
3.86m
3.86m
3.76m
3.73m
3.71m
3.61m
3.44m
3.40m
3.36m
3.30m
3.27m
3.26m
3.25m
3.23m
3.22m
3.21m
3.19m

97
97
96
96
97
96
97

96
97
97
97
96
97
96
96
96
97
97
96
97
96
97
97
97

96
96
96
96
96
96
97
96
97
96
97
97
97
97
96
96
97
97
97
96

19van 19

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



21 4584
22 4282
23 4936
24 3690
25 4577
26 4789
27 5165
28 4373
29 3816
30 5068
31 4956
32 5154
33 3997
discuswerpen 0,600kg
Reeks 1
1 3019
2 2994
3 3341
4 4222
5 3911
6 3544
7 4284
8 2821
9 2965
10 3214
11 3937
12 3398
13 2813
14 4028
15 3788
hockeywerpen
Reeks 1
1 2906
2 2994
3 3073
4 3817
5 3345
6 2813
7 3158
8 3399
9 2945
10 2931
11 3564
12 2831
13 2970
14 3544
15 2811
16 2909

Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Baetens Joren
Lefeber Nathan
Nesgfs Michid

Garroy Tibo

Ost Maarten
AetsLevi

Suyts Tom

Van BosH Lucas
Kennis Steven
Boeckxgtaens Y annick
Bes Seppe

Van Herck Brent
Vermeersch Anthony

Pup Dames

Sagon Julie
Verbeeck Sofie
Eykens Renee
Verhegken Gitte
Mestdagh Charlotte
De Winter Bo
Willems Fen
Godden Elke
Verheyden Sara
Havermans Eva
Jennen Lisa
Huysmans Steffi
Van den Eede Nathalie
Dekkers Yana
Lemmens Dorien

Pup Dames

Brosens Stefanie
Verbeeck Sofie
FolensMerd
Desmadryl Karlien
Uyttendadle Eva
Van den Eede Nathdie
Borghgraef Annelore
Swinnen Moran
Janssens Lena

Van Loon Jolien
Corremans Rowie
Verreydt Cdine
Van Haeren Sofie
De Winter Bo
Verhoeven Dagmar
Blommaerts Nde

30 juni 2007

KAPE
KAPE
LIER
BRAB
BRAB
SGOL
LYRA
AT84
BONH
LYRA
LYRA
ARAC
SWIN

ABES
AVZK
KAPE
LYRA
ACBR
LYRA
SGOL
ABES
LIER
BRAB
LYRA
LYRA
DUFF
OLSE
AVKA

AVOS
AVZK
KAPE
LYRA
SGOL
DUFF
SWIN
LYRA
AT84
ACBR
WIBO
VMOL
ARAC
LYRA
DUFF
DUFF

3.16m
3.13m
3.11m
3.10m
3.09m
3.06m
2.98m
2.97m
2.77m
2.75m
2.66m
2.46m
2.46m

19.73m
18.86m
18.47m
16.47m
15.95m
13.87m
13.21m
13.00m
12.84m
12.73m
12.59m
11.81m
11.75m
11.08m
11.07m

36.04m
33.46m
33.43m
33.42m
30.90m
25.84m
25.63m
25.33m
22.43m
21.89m
20.86m
20.30m
20.14m
20.00m
19.39m
16.89m

96
97
96
97
97
96
00
96
96
97
97
00
97

96
97
96
96
96
96
96
96
97
97
96
97
97
96
97

97
97
96
96
96
97
96
97
96
97
97
96
96
96
97
97

20van 20

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



17 2929
18 3156
hoogspringen
Reeks 1
1 3668
2 3723
3 3456
4 3579
5 4007
6 3188
7 3111
8 4381
9 2830
10 3113
11 2807
12 2871
13 2868
14 3105
15 3813
16 2865
17 3106
18 2806
19 3692
kogelstoten 2,000kg
Reeks 1
1 3019
2 3817
3 2931
4 3911
5 3188
6 3121
7 3894
8 3115
9 2906
10 2970
11 3348
12 3094
13 4410
14 4222
15 2963
16 3937
17 4028
18 2929
19 2945
20 4223
21 2817
Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Gys Saar
De Bock Katrijn

Pup Dames

Van Campen Axdle
Van Hoeck Ine
Woestenborghs Marthe
Van Hoofgtat Anndlies
Laurent Daphne
Vanuytven Sofie
Meeus Eline

Van Bragt Sofie
Vereydt Elise

Van Uffden Nouska
Meulemans Britt

De Busser Renee
Dockx Hellen
Bernaert Eline
ZegersKato
Lambrechts Christel
De Dobbeleer Lien
Van De Reijd Sarah
Schellemans Ina

Pup Dames

Sagon Julie
Desmadryl Karlien
Van Loon Jolien
Mestdagh Charlotte
Vanuytven Sofie
BoeykensLien
Bakeroot Sarah
Waterschoot Dorien
Brosens Stefanie
Van Haeren Sofie
Pinxteren Lynn
Hagen Eline
Debonnaire Stephanie
Verheeken Gitte
Van De Mieroop Marie
Jennen Lisa
Dekkers Yana

Gys Saar

Janssens Lena
Konings Jolien
Meeus Sophie

30 juni 2007

ACBR
SWIN

ESAK
ACHL
RAM
AVKA
AVKA
VMOL
OLSE
SGOL
VMOL
OLSE
ARAC
VMOL
BONH
OLSE
AVOS
BONH
OLSE
VMOL
RAM

ABES
LYRA
ACBR
ACBR
VMOL
ACBR
ACHL
OLSE
AVOS
ARAC
SGOL
ARAC
KAPE
LYRA
LIER
LYRA
OLSE
ACBR
AT84
LYRA
ARAC

15.6/m
11.38m

1.33m
1.33m
1.30m
1.27m
1.27m
1.21m
1.21m
1.18m
1.18m
1.15m
1.15m
1.15m
1.10m
1.10m
1.10m
1.05m
0.95m
0.90m
0.90m

9.56m
8.04m
7.20m
7.20m
6.84m
6.62m
6.29m
6.17m
5.84m
5.76m
574m
5.46m
5.27m
5.26m
517/m
5.15m
5.09m
5.02m
4.96m
4.70m
4.61m

97
97

96
96
96
96
97
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
97
96
97
97
97
97
97

96
96
97
96
96
96
96
96
97
96
97
97
96
96
96
96
96
97
96
96
96

21van?21

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



verspringen Pup Dames
Reeks 1
1 3073 FolensMed
2 3400 Van Den Broeck Lore
3 3591 Evrard Naomi
4 3580 Couckuyt Paulien
5 3345 Uyttendaele Eva
6 3157 Vecammen Luna
7 3402 Stevens Sofie
8 4258 Indigne Marie
9 2871 DeBusser Renee
10 3399 Swinnen Moran
11 3110 LosseManon
12 4003 Devrieze Femke
13 3321 Smetslbich
14 2911 De Dobbdeer Anouk
15 2976 Heynderickx Lotte
16 3560 DelLaunoit Laura
17 4184 Van Ermengem Nd
18 2866 Pecters Hanndleen
19 3158 Borghgraef Annelore
20 2966 Van Dijck Lauke
21 3781 VandeWeadLisa
22 2803 StormsKatrien
23 2807 Meulemans Britt
24 3348 PFinxteren Lynn
25 2930 Horemans Anndies
26 3107 Dekkers Sofie
27 4048 CoenenLene
28 2912 Steemans Nele
29 2964 GorrisVderie
30 2812 Van Reeth Viktorien
31 3563 Brants Mandy
32 4284 WillemsHen
33 3349 BaetensDonja
34 3935 Van Dijck Foor
35 2823 Verhoeven Suzanne
36 2815 Winddinckx Anke
37 2817 Meeus Sophie
38 4325 ClaesAnndies
39 3156 DeBock Katrijn
40 3702 De Paep Ellen
41 4235 Redger Caro
42 3106 DeDobbdeer Lien
43 3094 HagenEline
discuswerpen 1,000kg  Min Heren
Reeks 1
1 6722 Neden Jesper
2 6417 Giebens Robbert

Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

30 juni 2007

KAPE
LYRA
AVZK
AVKA
SGOL
SWIN
LYRA
AVKA
VMOL
LYRA
OLSE
AVKA
AVZK
DUFF
LIER
WIBO
KAPE
BONH
SWIN
LIER
LIER
AVZK
ARAC
SGOL
ACBR
OLSE
AVKA
DUFF
LIER
DUFF
WIBO
SGOL
SGOL
LYRA
ARAC
DUFF
ARAC
KAPE
SWIN
AVKA
SWIN
OLSE
ARAC

ESAK
OLSE

4.40m
4.10m
3.95m
3.85m
3.77m
3.67m
3.62m
3.60m
3.59m
3.59m
3.58m
3.57m
3.52m
3.51m
3.48m
3.45m
3.43m
3.43m
3.40m
3.36m
3.34m
3.31m
3.30m
3.23m
3.22m
3.19m
3.18m
3.17m
3.15m
3.15m
3.14m
3.10m
3.06m
3.04m
3.0Im
2.99m
2.94m
2.80m
2.74m
2.71m
2.69m
2.64m
2.23m

24.89m
24.37m

96
96
96
97
96
96
96
96
96
97
97
96
97
96
97
96
96
97
96
97
96
96
96
97
97
97
96
97
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
97
96
96
97
96
96
97
97

94
94

22 van 22

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2



3 6582
4 6290
5 6702
6 7615
7 7486
8 6719
9 6392
10 6211
11 6153
12 6152
13 6166
hoogspringen
Reeks 1
1 6421
2 7031
3 6151
4 6162
5 7045
6 7261
7 6350
8 6394
9 7257
9 6701
11 7060
12 6734
13 6238
koge stoten 3,000kg
Reeks 1
1 6151
2 6270
3 6157
4 6417
5 6722
6 6336
7 7214
8 6222
9 6290
10 6394
11 6300
12 6703
13 7389
14 7390
15 6152
pol sstokspringen
Reeks 1
1 6729
2 6159
Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

30 juni 2007
Geuskens Willem LYRA
Roose Thomas LIER
Neegers Tom AVKA
Vangreds Michid DUFF
Luyts Stijn AVKA
Hide Robin AVKA
Eestermans Dries KAPE
Cipers Tomas RAM
Boonen Pieter ABES
Broeckx Wannes ARAC
Vevloa Michid AVZK
Min Heren
Meeus Glenn OLSE
Poppelmonde Dries AVZK
Broeckx Seppe ARAC
Matthyssens Steve DUFF
Maeyninckx Jonas ACHL
Vanderborght Robin AVKA
Verlinden Jasper AVZK
Van Lagr Marnix KAPE
Raeman Ruben ACHL
Crauweslan AVKA
Van Herck Yirco ARAC
Pringuet Sam LYRA
Blommeaerts Toon DUFF
Min Heren
Broeckx Seppe ARAC
Goudket Jasper AT84
Declercq Pieterjan ACBR
Giebens Robbert OLSE
Neelen Jesper ESAK
Servotte Bram AVOS
Van Der Gracht Thomas LYRA
Vermeren Dries ARAC
Roose Thomas LIER
Van Lagr Marnix KAPE
Brd Hdle BONH
Dirickx Arno LYRA
Cambier Stefan LIER
Koch Jugtin LIER
Broeckx Wannes ARAC
Min Heren
Seutin Bernard LYRA
Bogaerts Seppe ACBR

23.86m
21.44m
18.71m
17.64m
17.33m
16.94m
15.18m
14.99m
14.59m
14.50m
11.37m

1.63m
1.50m
1.47m
1.44m
1.38m
1.30m
1.30m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.20m
1.20m
1.20m

10.01m
9.48m
9.45m
9.11m
8.79m
8.09m
7.18m
6.87m
6.81m
6.69m
6.41m
6.23m
5.97m
5.75m
5.58m

2.90m
2.55m

95
95
94
94
95
95
94
94
94
95
95

94
94
94
94
94
94
95
95
94
94
94
94
95

94
94
94
94
94
95
94
95
95
95
94
95
95
95
95

95
94

23van 23

Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2



Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

30 juni 2007
3 6955 Van HoyeBram LYRA 2.45m 94 Pr. Ant.3
4 6157 Declercq Pieterjan ACBR 2.45m 94
5 6322 Horemans Rikkert ACBR 2.10m 94
6 7509 Van Parys Jasper ACBR 1.90m 95
Speerwerpen 400g Min Heren
Reeks 1
1 6270 Goudket Jasper AT84 34.46m 94 Pr. Ant.1
2 6395 Verweyen Jago KAPE 33.68m 9 Pr. Ant.2
3 6702 NeegersTom AVKA 32.26m 94 Pr. Ant.3
4 7124  Segers Tuur ARAC 32.03m 95
5 7615 VandredsMichid DUFF 31.63m 94
6 6269 VieeneYerte AT84 28.97m 95
7 6955 Van Hoye Bram LYRA 28.33m 94
8 6588 Van Olmen Kristof ABES 25.58m 94
9 6251 RendersYédte ACHL 24.90m 9
10 6750 Verheyen Nathan AT84 24.37Tm 9
11 7599 Pardinck William KAPE 24.34m 95
12 6586 MasdisJonas ABES 24.10m 95
13 6160 Cdluy Dylan ACBR 22.67m 9
14 6706 Segers Senne LYRA 22.46m 95
15 6249 Peeters Stijn ACBR 19.87m 94
16 6556 Goossens Seppe RAM 19.18m 94
17 7088 Martin Yannick LYRA 15.32m 95
18 6166 Vervloet Michid AVZK 12.13m 95
verspringen Min Heren
Reeks 1
1 7044  Robben Laurent ACHL 4.55m 9 Pr. Ant.1
2 6467 DeBruyn Sam SWIN 4.47m 94 Pr. Ant.2
3 7167 ArtoisWilliam ACHL 4.33m 94 Pr. Ant.3
4 7246 Willem Ben LIER 4.20m 94
5 6709 Mehuys Maithias LYRA 4.07m 9
6 6250 Declerck Jm ACBR 4.05m 94
7 7096 Cosaert Sebastiaan AVKA 3.97m 94
8 6633 DeCleyn Sem AVZK 3.96m 9
9 6253 MaesWillem ACHL 3.95m 95
10 6701 Crauweslan AVKA 3.93m 94
11 6629 Van Aertsdaer Yannick DUFF 3.92m 9
12 6269 Viaene Yente AT84 3.91m 95
13 6289 Verheyden Robin LIER 3.74m 94
14 7390 Koch Jugtin LIER 3.74m 95
15 6211 Cipers Tomas RAM 3.72m 94
16 7060 Van Herck Yirco ARAC 3.70m 94
17 6350 Verlinden Jasper AVZK 3.66m 95
18 6222 Vemeren Dries ARAC 3.59m 95
19 7084 Bridts Jonathan WIBO 3.57m 95
20 6393 StevensYannik KAPE 3.46m 94
21 6392 EestermansDries KAPE 3.40m 94
22 7442 Maeirte Jeroen WIBO 3.33m 95

Versie 2 24 van 24



23 6187
24 7389
25 6300
discuswerpen 0,600kg
Reeks 1
1 5832
2 5649
3 5340
4 6494
5 5486
6 5835
7 5203
8 5668
9 6026
10 5585
11 5608
12 5823
13 5270
14 5214
15 5169
16 5215
hoogspringen
Reeks 1
1 5650
2 5593
3 5138
4 5293
5 5664
6 5207
7 5535
8 6494
9 5200
10 5230
11 5113
12 5692
13 5108
14 6048
15 5959
16 5498
17 5815
18 5416
19 5224
20 5641
21 5496
22 5601
23 6501
Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Billen Ame
Cambier Stefan
Brd JHle

Min Dames

Van Vdthoven Eline

Van Bockstal Rebekka

De Bruyn Jeke
Sasema Haruethai*
Tersago Steffi
Lemmens Jessica
Safo-Adje Hannah
Vercauteren Sigrid
Vercammen Sofie
Groffen Vicky
Pinxteren Kim

Van DeVd Sara
Samoy Alexine
Horindo Laura
Mermans Svea
Janssens Frie

Min Dames

Vanlommd Laura
Moorees Laure

Van Eekert Sd
Hooyberghs Elien
Van Doren Jorien
Vanheuckdlom Lotte
De Bruijn Anouck
Sasema Haruethai*
De Winter Jolien
Van Loock Rani
Tdloen Louise

Van Oers Fran
Coussens Anouk
Broothaerts Elisabeth
Van Het Hof Katrien
Janssens Katrijn
Ceulemans Sofie
Borghgraef Evelien
Van Hd Shauni
Francken Margaux
Michidsen Eva
Lybeer Sigrid
Hulsmans Gemma

30 juni 2007

BONH
LIER
BONH

ACBR
LYRA
KAPE
ACHL
SPBO
AVKA
ACHL
AVKA
AVKA
AVKA
SGOL
ABES
ACBR
AT84
ARAC
AT84

LYRA
BRAB
AVOS
AVOS
ESAK
ACHL
ABES
ACHL
ACBR
LIER
ACBR
AT84
DUFF
AVKA
AVZK
AT84
wWIBO
SWIN
ACHL
LYRA
AT84
KAPE
ARAC

3.06m
3.03m
2.70m

31.80m
29.53m
23.38m
22.22m
20.32m
19.73m
19.52m
18.92m
18.49m
18.32m
17.86m
14.99m
14.90m
14.83m
14.47m
12.27m

1.54m
1.47m
1.47m
1.44m
1.41m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.30m
1.30m
1.30m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.20m
1.20m
1.20m
1.15m
1.15m
1.15m
1.10m
1.05m
1.00m

95
95
94

94
94
94
94
94
94
95
94
95
94
95
94
95
95
94
95

94
95
94
95
94
94
94
94
95
94
95
94
95
95
94
95
94
94
95
95
95
95
95

25van 25

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3



koge stoten 2,000kg
Reeks 1
1 5832
2 5649
3 5293
4 5522
5 5417
6 5665
7 5138
8 5203
9 5169
10 5343
11 5204
12 5835
13 5112
14 5168
15 5166
16 6502
pol sstokspringen
Reeks 1
1 6106
2 5587
3 6285
4 5101
5 5176
Speerwerpen 400g
Reeks 1
1 5650
2 5486
3 6488
4 5340
5 6026
6 5522
7 5215
8 5101
9 5107
10 5166
11 5691
12 5180
verspringen
Reeks 1
1 5651
2 5692
Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Min Dames

Van Vdthoven Eline
Van Bockstal Rebekka

Hooyberghs Elien
Lambregts Ylen
Marchand Dinah
Adams Y uness
Van Eekert S€

Safo-Adje Hannah

Mermans Svea
Tampere Lotte
Van Lagr Kim
Lemmens Jessica
Meeus Nathdlie
Ruts Hanne
Onzea Sofie

Van herck Yinthe

Min Dames

Baeck Katie
Roelandts Sophie
Schrauwen Bieke
Bogeerts Jll
Ghoos Sarah

Min Dames

Vanlommd Laura
Tersago Steffi
Marynissen Elies
De Bruyn Jeke
Vercammen Sofie
Lambregts Ylen
Janssens Frie
Bogaerts Jl
LeemansLisse
Onzea Sofie
Verheyen Naomi
Janssen Steffi

Min Dames

Goossens Laura
Van Oers Fran

30 juni 2007

ACBR
LYRA
AVOS
TUAC
SWIN
ESAK
AVOS
ACHL
ARAC
KAPE
ACHL
AVKA
ARAC
ARAC
ARAC
ARAC

ACBR
ACBR
ACBR
AVZK
ACBR

LYRA
SPBO
AVKA
KAPE
AVKA
TUAC
AT84
AVZK
DUFF
ARAC
AT84
AVOS

LYRA
AT84

12.00m
11.18m
10.70m
9.53m
9.21m
8.72m
8.17m
8.17m
7.69m
7.65m
7.49m
7.34m
6.66m
6.63m
6.41m
5.00m

2.65m
2.00m
1.80m
1.70m
1.70m

33.59m
26.88m
24.36m
24.28m
22.30m
22.18m
21.96m
19.93m
19.00m
18.15m
17.67m
13.42m

4.65m
4.43m

94
94
95
94
94
94
94
95
94
94
94
94
94
94
95
95

94
94
94
95
94

94
94
94
94
95
94
95
95
95
95
94
95

94
94

26 van 26

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2



Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

30 juni 2007

3 5500 Boonen Katrijn ACHL
4 6339 DeCleen lsaura BRAB
5 5837 Hermansine AVKA
6 6142 Vinck Billie AT84
7 6417 Van Stappen Kiara BRAB
8 6488 Marynissen Elies AVKA
9 5205 VissrsEmma ACHL
10 6548 Van Hoorenbeeck Sophie  ABES
11 5642 TessensHeena LYRA
12 6111 VanDeWadleMaie ACHL
13 5370 VanDievd Emilie BONH
14 5227 Van Herck Britt LIER
15 5664 Van Doren Jorien ESAK
16 5113 Tdloen Louise ACBR
17 5653 Planckaert Kelly LYRA
18 5204 VanLaer Kim ACHL
19 5229 Gorrislnez LIER
20 6118 Vetommen Stien ACHL
21 5498 Janssens Katrijn AT84
22 5379 Van Hoecke Esther OLSE
23 5341 EmmerechtsLaura KAPE
24 5652 Huysmans Jolien LYRA
25 5154 Van DeVoordeKirsten SPBO
26 5117 Bedet Pauline ABES

60m horden 0,762m/6H Pup Dames A-Finde

Reeks 1
1 3579 Van Hoofgat Anndies AVKA
2 4381 Van Bragt Sofie SGOL
3 3121 BoeykensLien ACBR
4 2829 Prenen Fran VMOL
5 4121 De Schutter Nathdie ACBR
6 3781 VandeWeadLisa LIER
7 3072 DeRyckeKaro KAPE
8 4074 Dom Hanna ARAC

1 km sndwandelen Pup Heren

Reeks 1
1 3657 Heylen Evert LIER
2 3910 De Roeck Thomas VMOL

1 km snelwandelen Pup Dames

Reeks 1
1 2803 StormsKatrien AVZK
2 3214 HavermansEva BRAB
3 4135 Van Bauwd Femke BRAB
4 3188 Vanuytven Scofie VMOL
5 4136 Meukens Jolien BRAB
6 2813 Van den Eede Nathdie DUFF

Versie 2

4.42m
4.31m
4.20m
4.19m
4.15m
4.14m
4.14m
4.09m
4.05m
4.05m
4.02m
3.92m
3.87m
3.86m
3.85m
3.73m
3.68m
3.67m
3.66m
3.65m
3.56m
3.53m
3.48m
3.11m

11.07
11.64
12.12
12.43
13.31
13.60
13.97
14.70

6'43.91
7'03.75

6'45.41
6'45.52
6'55.04
6'54.78
7'10.93
7'29.30

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96

96
97

96
97
97
96
96
97

94 Pr. Ant.3
94
95
94
94
94
94
00
95
94
94
95
94
95
94
94
94
95
95
94
94
94
94
94

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr.Ant.3
6.59.78
7.15.93

27 van 27



30 juni 2007
1 km sndwandden Min Heren
Reeks 1
1 7585 Dewilde Smon BRAB
2 6494 Vanuytven Robin VMOL
3 6153 Boonen Pieter ABES
4 6166 Vervloe Michid AVZK
1 km sndwandden Min Dames
Reeks 1
1 5101 BogeertsJll AVZK
2 5169 Mermans Svea ARAC
3 5112 MeeusNathdie ARAC
4 6189 BaetensEllen WIBO
60m horden 0,762m/6H  Pup Heren A-Finde
Reeks 1
1 3660 Wouters Bert LIER
2 4206 Vanagtmad Sam ACBR
3 3544 Verbaarschot Nick* AVOS
4 3621 WillemsPigter ACHL
5 3698 Engden Jef AVZK
6 3617 Vanheuckdom Rik ACHL
7 3583 Vaes Jasper ARAC
8 3633 Horindo Robin AT84
80m horden 0,84m  Min Heren A-Finde
Reeks 1
1 7655 Koti Adroba Anthony RAM
2 6729 Seutin Bernard LYRA
3 6582 Geuskens Willem LYRA
4 6706 Segers Senne LYRA
5 6633 DeCleyn Sem AVZK
6 6723 Van Oeveen Nick ESAK
7 6393 SevensYannik KAPE
7290 Van Assche Christophe ABES
60m horden 0,762m/6H Min Dames A-Finde
Reeks 1
1 5593 Moorees Laure BRAB
2 5836 Devrieze Ylonka AVKA
3 5815 Ceulemans Sofie WIBO
4 5666 Van Schil Henrike ESAK
5 5269 AckeBritt ACBR
6 5641 Francken Margaux LYRA
7 5205 VissarsEmma ACHL
5994 Raeymaekers Ulrike LYRA
60 meter Ben Heren A-Finde
Reeks1
1 862 MaesStjn LIER

Versie 2

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

5'57.09
6'39.42
6'46.66
6'53.77

6'23.96
6'25.81
6'53.96
7'04.82

10.34
11.18
11.56
11.58
11.62
12.28
13.15
13.42

12.71
1311
14.25
14.67
15.83
16.31
16.33
NG

10.45
10.56
11.15
11.23
11.25
11.71
11.83

NG

9.31

95
94
94
95

95
94
94
94

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96

00
95
95
95
94
94
94
94

95
94
94
94
95
95
94
95

98

Pr. Ant.1
6.44.42
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
6.30.81
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
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60 meter
Resks 1

Versie 2
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30 juni 2007
1905 Verherstraeten Smon LYRA
2578 Van Hoorenbeeck Alec ABES
971 Gabrids Alexander OLSE
1093 Branders Koen BRAB
961 Vemeulen Jochem KAPE
1235 Suyts Maarten LYRA
1230 Dirickx Nidls LYRA
Pup Dames A-Finde
3058 Van Speybroeck Kato VMOL
3456 Woestenborghs Marthe RAM
3560 DelLaunoit Laura WIBO
3723 VanHoeck Ine ACHL
3400 Van Den Broeck Lore LYRA
3580 Couckuyt Paulien AVKA
2830 Vereydt Elise VMOL
2976 Heynderickx Lotte LIER
Pup Heren A-Finde
3660 Wouters Bert LIER
3623 Mees Jef ACHL
4046 Moorees Anton BRAB
3504 Boonen Jannes ABES
4173 Peaters Lennet RAM
4548 SegersJan ARAC
4206 Vanagtmad Sam ACBR
3981 De Decker Alfdan BRAB
Ben Dames A-Finde
684 VanlLagr Emma KAPE
588  Goudket Anndien AT84
1762 Madou Katrijn AT84
1842 Willemsens Mesrak SWIN
764  MaisJolien AVZK
505 Meulemans Marthe ARAC
550 DeRycke Amber SPBO
616 VandeMieroop Charlotte  LIER
Min Dames A-Finde
6141 Jubitana Naomi AT84
5487 Vanhoomissen Liesbet SPBO
5836 Devrieze Ylonka AVKA
6111 VanDeWadleMaie ACHL
6508 Vemeren Carolien ARAC
5143 PedersLinde BONH
5795 SmoldersKarlien LYRA

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

9.37
9.61
9.61
9.64
9.87
9.96
NG

8.68
8.82
8.87
8.88
9.06
9.07
9.34
9.38

8.49
8.71
8.80
8.96
9.06
9.18
9.32
9.40

9.26
9.45
9.62
9.89
9.95
9.97
10.01
10.12

10.74
10.98
11.23
11.57
11.68
12.54

NG

99
00
98
98
98
98
98

96
96
96
96
96
97
96
97

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96

98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98

94
94
94
94
00
94
94

Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3
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80 meter
Reeks 1

Versie 2
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6048 Broothaerts Elisabeth

Uitdag PK jeugd te Kapellen ( KAPE + PCA)

Min Heren A-Finde

7122
7181
7134
6395
6159
7167
6170
6709

Broothaerts Mathias
Kerremans Timo
Boschmans Jurian
Verweyen Jago
Bogaerts Seppe
Artois William
Storms Jeroen
Mehuys Matthias

30 juni 2007
AVKA

AVKA
ACBR
BRAB
KAPE
ACBR
ACHL
AVZK
LYRA

NG

10.05
10.15
10.74
10.88
11.15
11.17
11.93
11.93

95

94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94

Pr. Ant.1
Pr. Ant.2
Pr. Ant.3
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